## 502555243 11/01/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	11/01/2013
YING MA	11/01/2013
VLADIMIR GRIGORIEVICH CHIGRINOV	11/01/2013
HOI SING KWOK	11/01/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology	
Street Address:	Clear Water Bay	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14070149

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (312)616-5700 **Phone**: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	714303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. CONKLIN	
Signature:	/John B. Conklin/	
	PATENT	

REEL: 031531 FRAME: 0682

1407014

CH \$40,00

502555243

Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Assignment_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Assignment_EXECUTED#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031531 FRAME: 0683

PATENT
Attorney Docket No. 714303
Client Reference No. TTC.PA.0647

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

Abhishek Kumar SRIVASTAVA 268/181 Achar Wali Gali Aishbagh, Lucknow 226004 India Ying MA
Yan Nan 1 Rd
Shann'xi shiyou huagong xuexiao
Shann'xi, Xi'an
China

Vladimir Grigorievich CHIGRINOV No. 80A, Nam Shan, DD220, Lot No. 1015 Sai Kung, New Territories Hong Kong (CN)

Hoi Sing KWOK
Flat H, 56/F, Tower 1, Metro Town
Tiu Keng Leng, New Territories
Hong Kong (CN)

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

FIELD SEQUENTIAL COLOR FERRORELECTRIC LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY CELL

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on November 1, 2013 , under U.S. Application No. 14/070,149 , and

WHEREAS, THE HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY of Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong (CN), hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, interpartes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Page 1 of 3

In re Appln. of Srivastava Attorney Docket No. 714303

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date	<b>0 1</b> NOV 2013	Agive tung_
		Assignor: Abhishek Kumar SRIVASTAVA
Date	<b>0 1</b> NOV 2013	Witness Venus Pant
Date	0 1 NOV 2013	Town
		Witness Foner Chan

cancer arrange manual cancer of some arrange arrange and of the control of the cancer arrange arrange

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 2 of 3

In re Appln. of Srivastava Attorney Docket No. 714303

Date	0 1 NOV 2013	MA Y
4-st-solutions	ren en gelen kritik kan mel y kong yegiler en janden kiri kan kan kan kirik kan da kirik da Mili kirik kan Mili	Assignor Ving MA
Date	0 1 NOV 2013	
d- when breaked		Witness Venus Pany
Date	0 1 NOV 2013	Witness Foner Chan
***************************************		Witness Foner Chan
	water	
		12-7
Date	9 1 NOV 2013	
		Assignor: Vladimir Grigorievich
CHIGRI		. 1
Date	<b>0 1</b> NOV 2013	The state of the s
		Witness Venus Pang
Date	<b>0 1</b> NOV 2013	
виндичени		Witness Foner Chan
	200	Submitted of and down to the Country of the Country
		//
Date	0 1 NOV 2013	Assignor: Hoi Sing KWOK
принимами.	a anna marana marana marana marana marana marana ka maka maka ka maka ka	Assignor: Hoi Sing KWOK
Date	0 1 NOV 2013	Witness Venus Pany
- Annich March street	anderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstanderstander	Witness Venus Pany
Date	0 1 NOV 2013	
***************************************		Witness Fones Chan

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 3 of 3